DIRECTIONAL CONTROLS
� 1/8 Solenoid Operated Directional Valves, DSG-01 Series
� WIDE RANGE OF MODELS--Choose the
optimum valve to meet your needs
from a large selection available.
The DSG-01 50 series solenoid operated directional valve
comes with two basic models:
� Standard type ------ high pressure, high flow [315

 R  type models with built-in current rectifier is recommended for shockless operation with AC
power. *2.   Inrush current in the above table show rms values at maximum stroke.
� Model Number Designation
F S DSG - 01 - 2 B 2 A - A 100 - N 50 - L
Special Two Models with
Number of Spool Electrical *3 Alternate Offset Shock-Less Series Valve Spool Position Valve Special Seals Valve Spring Coil Type SolenoidConduit Design Type Number Size Type [Omit if not [Omit if notPositions Arrangement Connection Number required] required]
2. 3
3 : C : 4.40
Three Spring 5.60 — AC :
Positions Centered 7. 8 A 100
9.10 A 120
11.12 A 200 N :
A 240 —
With
Plug-in
DC : Connector
None : D :
D   12 (DIN)
No-Spring 2. 3 Standard A*1 D   24 F: 7. 8
Type Detented  D 100 Special Seals
DSG :
for Phophate 2 :
Solenoid
Ester Type 01 Two R :Operated
Positions N1 :Fluids (AC Directional 50
(Omit if not DC) With
Valve
required) B : R 100 Plug-in
Spring 2. 3 A*1 Connector L
R 200
Offset 8 B*1 with
Indicator
Light
(Option) DC :
3 : C : D 12
—
Spring 2. 4 D 24Three —
S : Positions Centered 40 D 100
Shock
N : No-Spring 2 R: *2
Less
2 : Two AC  DC
Type B:Spring L
Positions 2 R 100
Offset R 200
* 1. Another spool types for special 2-position valves are available in addition to spool type 2,3,7 and 8.
* 2. Coil type "R" is not available for plug-in connector with indicator light type "N1".
* 3. Design numbers subject to change.  But installation dimensions remain as shown for design number 50 through 59.
     DIRECTION CONTROLS
DIRECTIONAL CONTROLS
� List of Spool Function of Standard Type
�  Models with AC Solenoids : DSG-01-***-A*
Max. Flow   l/min
P A
P
B
[Port "B" Blocked] [Port "A" Blocked]
Model Graphic
Numbers Symbols
50 100 160 250 315 50 100 160 250 315 50 100 160 250 315
kgf/cm2 kgf/cm2 kgf/cm2 kgf/cm2 kgf/cm2 kgf/cm2 kgf/cm2 kgf/cm2 kgf/cm2 kgf/cm2 kgf/cm2 kgf/cm2 kgf/cm2 kgf/cm2 kgf/cm2
63 (30) 63 (23) 63 (15) 50 (10) 40 (10) 63 (30) 63 (23) 63 (15) 50 (10) 40 (10)
DSG-01-3C2 63 63 63 63 63
45 (25) 33 (18) 20 (10) 13 ( 5 ) 13 ( 5 ) 45 (25) 33 (18) 20 (10) 13 ( 5 ) 13 ( 5 )
DSG-01-3C3 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63
63 (48) 63 (25) 63 (23) 63 (20) 63 (13) 55 (10) 63 (25) 63 (23) 63 (20) 63 (13) 55 (10)
DSG-01-3C4 63 63 63 63
63 (43) 58 (20) 48 (18) 35 (15) 20 (8) 13 (5) 58 (20) 48 (18) 35 (15) 20 (8) 13 (5)
63 (30) 63 (23) 63 (15) 50 (10) 40 (10) 63 (30) 63 (23) 63 (15) 50 (10) 40 (10)
DSG-01-3C40 63 63 63 63 63
45 (25) 33 (18) 20 (10) 13 ( 5 ) 13 ( 5 ) 45 (25) 33 (18) 20 (10) 13 ( 5 ) 13 ( 5 )
*
45 43 40 40 — 45 43 40 40 — 45 43 40 40 —